## Student Art Contest Entry Form

Attach form to upper right hand corner of artwork.	
Grade (if high school)	Attending College/University?
Student Name	Age
Parent/Guardian Name (if 17 or under)	
Student Address	
Student Phone	Student Email
School Name	
Teacher Name	Teacher Email
Teacher Number	

## **Student Art Contest Statement Form**

We, the student, parent/guardian, and teacher certify that the student has read, understands, and has abided by all rules and regulations of the Harrison Art League/Ozark Arts Council's Student Art Contest. We further certify that this is the student's own work and idea. It has not been reproduced from a previously published photograph, published piece of art, or copyright-protected work. Further, we certify that the student has not used devices such as Artificial Intelligence as stated in the rules.

We understand that Harrison Art League/Ozark Arts Council is not responsible for loss, theft, or damage, and that damaged artwork will not be repaired. We hereby grant the Student Art Contest Committee permission to use the student's art for display. We acknowledge that Harrison Art League/Ozark Arts Council has the right to copyright, publish, print, sell, reproduce, and use in all forms of public media the student artwork in whatever way deemed appropriate by Harrison Art League/Ozark Arts Council and their Boards of Directors. All entries will be displayed in the lobby of the 1929 Historic Lyric Theater for the entirety of the run of Hadestown: Teen, May 9-18, 2025.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Student Signature

Teacher Signature